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'(TO MRS. ELIZABETH RAY) COPY.

Wyoming, Ohio
10-23-21

Dear Madam:
I have only a fragment of the family Record - other part
being lost - after the death of Caleb and Nancy Ratliff.
With very great respect.
Yours,
Leroy Brooks.
I cannot give you the information about Fort Boone, although
have heard our speak of Relatives that were in the fort.
My Grandfather, Caleb Ratliff, told me he had lived in two States and
four Counties and never moved off his farm. The family originated in
England and from Virginia to Kentucky.
FROM CALEB RATLIFF BIBLE
BIRTHS.

Elizabeth Ratliff, daughter of Zephaniah and Henneretta Ratliff born
Aprait Lo B

Mary Ratliff, daughter of Zephaniah and Philadelphia Ratliff born
June 2, 1781.

Ellender Ratliff, daughter of Zephaniah and Philadelphia Ratliff born
August 18, 1782,

Joseph Ratliff, son of same, born November 23, 1783,
Charles " " oo e July. 1551785
Valentine " n ey " November 11, 1786
Susannah " daughter" " April 4, 1788
Margaret " " " December 12, 1789
Nancy n " March lQ, 174Nk
Coleman " " December 13, 1792

Caleb M 1 June 13, 1794.




Ao
Zephaniah Ratliff, father of above children was born February 25, 1753
Nancy Stone Ratliff, wife of Caleb, was born February 16, 1800.
Sanford Coleman Ratliff, son of Caleb and Nancy, born September 29,1820.
Emily Ratliff, daughter of same born April 23, 1823.
Richard Stone Ratliff, son of same born June 20, 1824
James William " n " " " December 24, 1825
Elender Elizabeth daughter " January 24, 1828
Joan Francis " " February 4, 1820
Alfred S. ; son ' " March 31, 1832
Susan Rebecca . daughter " February 15, 1834
Caleb Newton son n - March 12, 1837

FROM CALEB RATLIFF BIBLE
MARRIAGES.

Zephaniah Ratliff and Philadelphia Stone, March 16, 1780
Caleb Ratliff and Nancy Stone, August 19, 1819.
Wm. A. Brooks and Emily Ratliff, June 16, 1842
Omer Wilson and Ellender Ratliff, May 7, 1845.
Richard Stone Ratliff and Martha A. Hickman, September 2, 1846.
Jacob Gossett and Joan Ratliff, September 2, 1846.
James Lane and Susan Ratliff, July 4, 1849.

James W. Ratliff and Louisiana Jones, October 18, 1858.

Caleb Newton Ratliff and Anna E. Jones, February 4, 1882.

FROM CALEB RATLIFF BIBLE
DEATHS.
Margaret Ratliff October 30, 1794.
Valentine Ratliff May 21, 1810

Elender Ratliff Stone March 1814




Philadelphia Ratliff August 1, 1824

Mary Ringo July 10, 1826

Joseph Ratliff October 6, 1827
Zephaniah Ratliff June 8, 1831

Susanna Beard June 23, 1833

Nancy Ratliff Moffett February 22, 1864
Sanford Coleman Ratliff March 24, 1844 or 1864
Nancy Stone Ratliff May 18, 1867

Ellenor Ratliff Wilson September 5, 1875
Caleb Ratliff July 12, 1878

Copied from Kentucky Genealogical Records Report...l1933. Vol. 2,

pp. 98—1000 In DvoRc Libl"ary.
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MAYFLOWER PROGENY
' NOW NUMBER QVER §,000
Their ‘Society' Shows C&ntinuingn Groibgr;c .,—\—‘-’Pa’criOtic‘ Cam-
paign Planned—Members in Every Section—Days of

Standish and Alden Recg}}ed,_'

el sy

/Méy A
eant's trlennial

.« Xork Soclety of Mayflower Deé’cendnnts,

.of lour ‘country. | Many other patriotic

,the' Mayflower 'Soclety for! years has

- our constitution something which was

Standish;John  Alden,

ford and, others of that stalwart band.:
MThe membership of the' Soclety of May-
flower (Descéndants, the ‘report’ an-
nounced,: 8 on the Increase. Hince| the
last congress was held al Plymouth in
1021 ‘the ‘namesof 910 new 'members
have been added to its rolls. Tn (he last
¥ear alone 173 new menibers have been
enrolled. In the West and! ithe Middle
West ' the membership s Increasing to

/'most: disappeated from the earth. ' The

Auch an extent as to {nake probable, (n"
the future, a meeting ‘in Chleago. 1In
elghteen  States : there are: regularly
chartered State societies which, taken as
8 whole, form the general  Society of
Mayflower Descendants with what is' de-
fined as ‘'sentimental headquarters!’ at
Plymouth and actual national head-
quarters at Boston.

Are’ the  descendants of,, the original
Mayflower Pilgrims’ themselves on the
Increase, thereby automatically adding
to the membership of the soclety? * Orily
It ‘possible that there has grown up a
laxity in examinihg the claling of appli-
cants for! membership?, Louls' Tffing-
ham  de. Forest, historfan of' (he New

A short while ago made answer to those
questions which have' been widely dls-
Qugsed.: i

\“The . increass in' the membership of
the, general ‘soclety,’”. he' 'declated, /'is
due feally to a, healthy growltli ‘and a
Newly awakened Interest in,the founders

organizations have not' much miore than
held itheir own since 'the war, | losing
members steadily through an increasing
death-rate, while (lie Soclety of May-
flower . Descendants has gone steadily
mhead. 'Our requirements for' member.
ehlp are hight-in fact, I'can say that

been and stlll {a the nioat exacting patril
otlo ‘organization which I know of in the
matter of examining claims of Drospec-
tive members. | )

Foﬂaﬂn( an Old Custom.

*When ‘at the Plymouth “congreas it
wes voted to have the line.of descent
of. all; progpectiyve members \traced by
the FHlstorlan General of the national
#oclety, before permitting these ' appli-
cants to be certified by the State soci-
oties, we were slmply making a part of

already a oustom. Not only must the
progpective member have State sanrt‘.tlm\,
but he must also have national sanction,
before  he can join the Mayflower
Deacendants.

“How many actual descendants of the
original Mayflower Pllgrims - are theve
in this country? That is an extremely
difficult question to answer.  The' de-
soendanta ‘of . the Mayflower men  and
Women live in all parts of the Unlon-
there  are hundreds ‘and hundreds of
them, all able to trace g Clawless de=
acent, who have never put in'an appll-
oatlon| for membership, I should say
that six or even seven thousand ‘would
be a very small estimate of the numbcx‘l
of real descendants. Wl

#Many lnes of Mayflowet descendants
have beeq extremely, prolifie, ' whlle
|'ethers through 'the centiries have al-

Bradford, Brewster, Tlowland and Aldenj|!
Unes’ perhaps have been the most pro-
lific-~there are many Americans with
| those hfstorlc’ names—while’ the number
of Btandishes and Allertons !s ‘compara-.
tively 'small. | Winslow s  another
famous; Ma.yflo'wer name, but the de-
scendants of the original Governor‘vvrins-
low are now living in Canada. ‘When
the ‘Revolutionary War broke f’“t they
declded for the cauge of the King 'and
moved actoss the border. "‘[‘Im Wlnslgv{s
‘of, Bfaiflowel" descent now [m\lmq in this
agountry are of the llne of lyhc original
Governor Winslow’s brother.  But, de-
apite the inroads of time and other
esuses, a remarkable number- of the
famous, old 'Mayflower ‘names survive,
borne by living-descendants! 1
“There were 102 passengers: on _(,he
\Mayflower when she salled fm'm Pl‘Jm-
outh, ‘E‘ngland, on ‘S‘eptl. 16, ?120. One
‘man died on board ship andvone l)‘\a}e
‘ehild, . Oceanus Hopkins, ‘was tzoixl_ul?m :
‘imid-Atlantic.” It might seem that witl 35
an original/bahd of 102 there might b‘e
seores! of | lines of ) descent, I_n\}r.’ such s |
not the case. The Mayflower salqns in
‘this country 'today ‘are in reality de-
gosnded from only twenty-three possible
Itnes. | The intermarriage of the Pilgrim
families is. responsible for this reduc-
4lon, Some of these lines—the Billing-
‘mna. Iatons and Mores—are practidally
axtinct, ‘mo that leaves nineteen lines of
Mayflower descent represented by thou-
sands of Individuals.”

The Nineteén Family Lines.

) The nineteen family lines mentioned by
Mr. de Forest are those of John Aldc.n. f
Tsaac Allerton, William Br:ul[m‘({. ,W]}‘
Wam Browster, James Cliilton, rancis
Cooke, Hdward, Doty, Idward uller,
Dr. Samuel JFuller, Stephen Ifopkins,
Tohn Howland, Degory RPRriest, 'T.h‘omaﬁ
Rogers, (Henry ,ngsmn“. ’Gcm';;e Sourlc.
Miles Standish, Richard 'Warcen, Wil-
Mam White and Bdward Winslow. The
Hnes of John Billington, Peter Brown,
¥rancls Waton and Richard More are
the ones practically extinct. 4
-Mhe proportion of ' descendants ' from
wehach one of these famnous Mayflower Pil-
grims now scattered over the country
may be estimated from the ',H]J]:‘. com-~
plled / by the New York State Soclety,
which, according to Mr. de Forest, may
be 'considered a oriterfon nationally. Tn
' this table the number of descendants of
the individual Pligrims in this State are
1 as follows:
’?'It:l‘:n Alden, 160; Isaac Allerton, 40;
¥rancls Billington, second generation, 0:
John' Billington, 0; Willlam Bradford,
163; Love Brewster, sacond generation,
a7 Willlam Brewster, 164 Peter Fljown.




‘?red WAgnn era toolk !
WVesL of courgh, and they have’ rlritted
stPadlly into’ all ‘'sectionsyof the United
Stat n California, for! instance, we
have ‘one’ of our la.:gest and  most
flourighing State socfeties. ' Many Iast-
[ ern members, who have retired: (rom
buginess, have gono out there to live|
and have done much tow: rd furtherlug

/New York State can clai \ the distlnc-
‘tion of launchiug the fivstf movement to
form a Mayflower § 1t was i’
Decefiiber, 1804, that Captain Richard
Henty Greene, a. Clvil ar, veteran,
now living, formed the§ organization.
Societies were  formed ) Connecticut

- De
ymouth," Mass.,
meeting of dele-
gales represen
ties.

State Soliokl

: Organlzed.
Al State societ

chartered in TIi-
nols in June, 1847, he societies of the
District of Colun, and Ohiorcame into
being in March 8. New Jersey fol-
lowed in Al)gusl, 0 ; Wisconsin, Rhode
Island and Michifn in February, 1901.
Tater State soel wero chartered In
Minnesots, Malnd ‘nd Colorado. Thiere
followed 2 period of ateady, glmwth untll
1908, when California  formed: its so-
cloty. Tha Stalp of Washington's branch
wasg ' charterved  in . 15)1 and later: char-.
ters were granted‘ to soc]nuas in Kansas,
Indiana and Nebraska. The M(nnssnta
society 1s now inactive.
“Roughly  speaking,
May (lower:
BaY,.

the  Society of |
Descendants  has, I should
about' 5,200 members,”” declared

many of them;

Lomo as en! immls‘ra.nt. ),
make him realize the tremendous “back-
ground them 18! in éarly | Colonial his-

ociety of Mayilower D
It s &

for) mutual appmb&tlon

Llye working! mrce

for| Americantsm.

‘ Prﬂymln‘ Prizg Medal. -
| The soclety is enddavoring to hayve
framed coples of the famous Ma.yﬂowi‘r
C‘cmpart signed by the VOyagers abom*\i‘
ship,’ placem every public school ln
the country,IMr. ‘Dwight explained.
Ohio, he declared. this has already. beim
done,. The Massachusetts soclety. has
offered prizes. to the school “pupils of
Boston ful the best ‘paper op: the at-|
‘tenpt to'establish communism in Massas
chuset(s in early Pilgrim days:. The at-
tempt to live tlie communal life at Ply-
mouth was abandoned by the Pilgrims |
almost | as soon as it was attempted.
The New York 7ociety is preparing a
Mayflower jmedal  to be offered as a
prize to high school students for the best
essay on a; theme conuected wlth the
Mayflower. ¢

“The’ enthusiasm for tho Mayﬂowcr 4
Soclety In  the © West s steadily
growing, A tour of “ that \section
was made recently by John P. Mil-
den of Ithis ¢ity,’ then Goyernor ‘General
(of tle snctety. and & definite, increase
fir memb, ip* resulted. 'The Mayflower
descendants in the ‘West up until then
had been l long! tlme out of tuuch w;\lh
th(‘ Hasty

As far bad\ ay 1607 ‘there began the




lety of spiritual comfort.’”” But Hol- 3 T
and was, after all. an alien land—the

Tnglish-born Pilgrims longzed to hear MA YFLOWER AT SEA
ha sound of their mother-tongue and
heir thoughts turned toward the new
America, now peing opened up for set-
Jement. Jamestown in Virginia had
ilready been founded, and in 1809 Cap-
-aln John Smith himself offered to iead
e Pilgrims out to that State. Nothing
jowever, seems to have ever come out
5f this offer.:

Speodwsll Fell Out.

Ths desire to move to the new land
#2s so strong in the Leyden congrega-
don- tha,t negotiations were entered into
with the Virginia company for trans-
sortation. The Pilgrims were all ready
‘o sail for the southern settlement
when the Merchant Adventurers of Lon-
jon, with whom they had had much |
business, offered them transportation to
New England, and the opportunity was
accepted. Accompanied by prayers,
hymns and blessings op thelr adventure
the first company of Pilgrims embarked
at Leyden-on the Speedwell in July, 1620.
Off Southampton, England, they found
the Mayflower anchored; and with |
ninety passengers aboard the Mayflower
and thirty in the small Speedwell the |
two crart sat nuf for the 1ong,,é.;1anﬂc :
Cala,u:uty came ;\_when the Speedwell
sprang a leak 300~miles off Land’'s End
and the Pilgrim argosy was forced to
turn back to Plyrn?uth The condition
of the Speedwell was hopeless—ten
souls, undaunted By this first disaster,
thronged aboard the Mayflower, and
on 'Sept. 16 their-craft raissd anchor
for the historic vovage. It was Winter,
the dread Atlantic storms were sweeping
the seas, the Mayflower was only a
small vessel, the destination for -which

o

Courtesy of the ZVew York Public Lwrary.

across the Atlantic until on the morn- grim stone of Plymouth, Ma,as. They | centuries have not dim'med. It i‘e&ds—u
§ ing 'of the sixty-seventh day Cape Cod|had set foot on the nmew land. ‘follows @

B b d . ‘wa ractically £
they were bound ‘was practically un-| 7" o oho g ‘And now the Pilsrims| But before they left the ship thers| %“In Ye Name of God Amen—We

l;:::n‘:;}:;;x;k;;f’ﬂgdms faced ithe West i facen (the problem of where they should | was drawn up the * Mayflower Com-| whofe mnames are under-written, ~the
£ settleA In charge of Captain \mes, pact,”” one of the most important docu- | loyal subjécts of our dread soveraigne
Gales swooped down on the Mayflower| Stundish one party explored the shore| eents in. American ‘history, It was the| Lord King James, by ye grace of God
fn mid-ocean. Her geams were opened.| while two .other parties put out in the! first charter of self-government in’ this| of Great Britaine, France & Ireland
John. Howland, washed overboard by ai Mayflower's boats to scour the coast.| country’s history and it was signed by | King, Defender of the Faith, &e.
huge, comber, escaped diowning by 2| On the 26th of December, the da}"after all m&'“’ one “of the male immigrants| «Haveing under-taken for ye glorie of
miracle. Birth came—and death. For| Christmas, the Pilgrims landed on fﬁifgpﬁh:;: e;" 1':"‘3,:;}“2“’":”;“? M;d_‘ God, and advancemente of ye Christian
weeks the Mayflower battled her Wayhuge granite boulder—the famous Pil- I mation whose romance and fortitude the faith, and honour of our King & Coun-

\
\ X 2 i =
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Mrs Robert Hs S1llison
¥anchester, Ohio

Dear “re Ellison:
It eocurs to we that you nay know the

name of the wife of fanueld Barr father
of Ann Sarr who married John Ellison J7Ts

I would be glad tu have :her name and
L e dmPesembd g srg il MZZ{HSVC about her

]
when and where Lhey wede marrieds

Nt e

I presume they came from Iveland about
the pome time as the Hilisdns.

Thankin: you in advance for any names
and dates you may give nes

Yours very tru.ys
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“FATHER W]IITE e

1] “So live, that when thy summons comes

to join 7
The innumerable caravan that moves
‘[ To the pale realms of shade, where each
shall take

'| His chamber in the silent halls of’ death,
Thou .80 not like the quarry-slave at

and goothed

| By an. unfaltermg trust, approach thy

.. gray
Like one who wraps the drapery of his
cou

About lum, and lies: down to pleasant
dreams.”

Truly it may be said of this venerable
old man that he ‘‘went to sleep” as
peacefully as a babe on the bosom of its
mother. His breath flitted solightly
away that only 'the closest watcher
could obserye when the vital spark was
extinet. It was befitting that Father
White should die go. :His life had been
one of peace, one of mercy, one of love,
and even Death approached him kindly.

He slept peacefully all 'day ‘Sunday,
and, dled gently at 10 'o’clook ‘Sunday
night."\“He "was taken, down on the
Tuesda,y before Christmas with a stom-

Jaemirouble, and on account of his ex-

treme’age and 1eeb1eness he 8 bl
Was unable

o.
,?,1:‘.?? ot the attaclk, aud died from

weariness. Had he lived until the 26th
day of next month he would have been
86 years old.

'The funeral was held Tuesdmv after-
noon, Jan, 20th, at 1 o ‘clock,; at the
Baptist church, Rev. A. J. Heﬂs, of Co-
lumbus, delivering the funeral sermon,
and Revs. Bailey, Pease and Mahan, of

i _-Clmton. and Fleming, of chkman, as-

sisting in the impressive gervice. 'The
large building was absolutely packed
with the people fromall parts of the
county, come to do honor to one of the
best men that ever lived. 'lheAtes.chem
and pupils of Clinton college attended
in @ body, algo s hundred or more
Masons, representatives from the lodges
of Ohnton, Moscow, Qolumbus and Bal-
timore being present. Judge Bishop
and the Clinton bar, including visiting
attorneys, ocoupied reserved seats, as
did the family, and immediate relatives
of the deceased.

The body was interred on the campus
ofClinton college beside that of Mrs.
White, who died snd-was buried there
in October, 1874. The procession from
the church to the grave, wag the largest
over seen  in Olinton. The ‘body was
laid to rest with' Masonic ceremionies,

deceased.  The busineéss houses were
all cloged from noon until after the in-
terment, and Judge Bishop ad]oumed
common pleas court at noon until Wed-
nesday;morning,:out. of ‘respect for the
beloved‘and" dtﬁé’mgmshed dead.

Rey. Willis White was born February
26, 1805, in. Halifax county, North Car-

olina, thus lacking but a little over a

month of being 86 years old at the time

of his death. He was the son of Demp-

soy and Priscilla (Morris) White. The

father moved to Tennessee in 1805, re-

sided there for some ‘time, and then
moved to Ohnstmn\county, Kentucky,

sebbling: about eight miles from Prince-
ton. From thenoe heoame to Hickman

oounty, where he died in 1842. Willis
Whlte engaged in' farming in Ballard
county, living near Blandville. 1In 1833
hg jm\ned the Mlsslonury Bnptlst church

Scourgeg t0 his dungeon, but, sustdined |

such having been, ‘the' ‘request: of the [\

‘andin'18357 begun preaching.” In’ 1834
he 's‘nppombed oné ‘of the magxstmbes
of Le county, under the“d'ld constitu-
and 'in 1847 was elected sheriff,

ch position he held twor years.  In

'1850 he I!emoved ito Clinton, where he |

resided up 6 the time of his death. - He

acted as pa.st_;orv of the Baptist church at |

‘Clidfon‘for 23 years and also served at
other plages in this section of country.
He Jwas! mstrumenta.l in estoblishing
mn.uyrchurches in the country. ” He'was
\a powerful man of God-and his mmxstry
}was'one Jlong line of successes in the
| saving of souls.’ He took great interest
in the educational  affairs of the com-
munity and served a number of years
as county school' superintendent. He
wag mainly instrumental in the found-
:ing, building and subsequent develop-

the board ‘of directors of that institu-
tion, being such at the time of his
death. He was twice married and !
was, the father of 11 children, only
two of whom gre still living—Judge |
Jas. D. White, of Blandville, and Mxs.
Wi, Kemp, of Clinton. It may
really be ' maid, though, that four
of 'his children live, as Dr. W. W.
Richmond, in whose home he abided
for the eight years preceding his death,

{land. where ‘he_ hreathed his last, and
Mzs, J/Annie Alsop, .of Gallion, Ohio, |

the children of his second' wife, loyed
him and always looked upon' him as a

| father, and mourn his,death as sincerely

ag his own children could.

of them being Judge White' and Mrs.
Kemp, the only surviving children of
either of his marriages. Mrs. White died

{in 1849, ‘and on Jan. 6, 1850, Father
{:'White was married to Mrs: Harriett T.
Rmhmond mother of Dr. Richmond |
| and Mrs, Annie Alsop, and the daughter !

of’MaJ W, Woods, one of the earliest’

\|settlers ‘and ‘most ‘prominent. men  of
i|‘Hickman county.
{'Oct. 26, 1874, leaving five ghildren,
i three of : ‘whom were the issue of her

This wife died on

second marrage. These three have

lived with his daughter, Mrs. Kemp,

the aged father have been passed: under
his roof, and amid those familiar sur-
roundings he died.

. The greatest work of ‘his lifo. was
Ohnton - Oollege, which he conceived,

ble monument to his memory to-day.

. Though a Baptist in his religion, he

wag not restrioted to  that church in his
iendships and in his good offices. He

i1 was catholic in his heart, and to him for

oonsolnhon and words of hope came the
etnoken iand aflicted of every denomi-
nuiuon and creed. His life was spent in

“|'doing’ good, and. the world was hls

ch,uroh'

ment of the Olinton Baptist college and /
Il served for over 15 years as president of

!

In 1825 or 6 Willis White was married |
/| to Miss Mary Wright, in this county,
| and she bore him several - ‘children, two

| since died. For several years after the |
| death of his second wife Father ‘White

i hut some eight years ago Dr, Richmond |,
bought the old home placein the eastern |'
|| part of town and the declining years of

‘and perseveringly and under all manner |
| of discouragements carried through to |
‘|'a'grand realization. It stands asa no-




Talrico,Plorida
Pebruary 17,1938
Dear Mr.lMeans:
The paper came this morning in good condition.
Thank you so much.

The letter from Mrs.Cora Case Porter is
very interesting. She mentions having the will of John
Means, of Bucks Co.Pa., dated 1739. ~I"de nob £ind
this will among your papers. As we have so little
real data about John Meams, I think it would be splendid
to have a copy of his will. It would be documentary
proof of this colonial ancestor.

T don't want to be impertinent, but, as
Mrs Porter offers to exchange information, I expect
she would be happy to send the will in return for
items about John Mean's widow Mary admininftering on
his estate. (Evidently his 2nd wife the widow Mary Velley)
Also the inscriptions on graves of William Means and wife
Elizabeth in Deep Run Church yard in Buch's Co.Pa.,showing
he was born in 1694 and died in 1778.

Having so much about the other ancestors,
it seems bad not to know more about these. I will send
these notes to you, or I will write to Mrs Porter about
it df 18 I8 OK with you. I have written to a
friend in Arkansas who has a lot of Means data, asking
if she has any additional information about John and
William Means of Bucks Co.Pa. If she has anything,she
will not charge me anything for it.

Mother and Mr.Letton were so sorry they
had run away last Sunday when you all called. Father
always enjoys your visits, and each time after you leave
he tells me he thinks you are real, real nice folks.

Do come again soon.

food wishes to all, I am

Sincerely yours -
~

/=)
7] mesva— W "/"’7 e

Mrs.J.H.Letton.
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RArRE AMERICANA 19

torical Society, one of Harvard College Library, ete.  On the front flyleaf of this copy is a
presentation inseription from Jones to Sargent.

The reprint is from an exceedingly rare pamphlet, only one copy at that time being
known to exist. The original was printed at Philadelphia in 1781. The “Observations”
relate to the rumor that England was about to attempt to make a separate peace with the
State of Georgia.

[HAMILTON, ALexaNDER.] A LErTER FROM PHOCION to the Con-
siderate Citizens of New-York, on the Politics of the Day. 12mo,
half calf by Zaehnsdorf. Boston, 1784, $35.00

Ford 10. *‘At the close of the Revolutionary War, the popular feeling against the
tories was so strong that it was next to impossible for them to obtain justice. At this
time Hamilton rendered them great serviee in his argument in the Rutgers-Wadding-
ton case (unfortunately not preserved) and still more in the Letter of Phocion,”

Wath Rare Engraved Portraits

HARDIE, James. THE NEW UNIVERSAL BIOGRAPHICAL DICTION-
ARY, and American Remembrancer of Departed Merit; Containing
Complete and Impartial Accounts of the Lives and Writings of the
Most Eminent Persons in Every Age and Nation, But More Espe-
cially of Those Who Have Signalized Themselves in America. [Por-
traits.] 4 vols. 8vo, sheep. New York, 1801-1804. $125.00

About one half of one leaf of text is missing. This work, which is very scarce, is
notable for its twenty-five engraved portraits, which as prints are of unusual occurrence.
The only other copy which we remember having, we sold about ten years ago for $200.00.
There is no published collation or list of the portraits available, so that it is not known
definitely what the set should contain. This present set contains two portraits not in the
other one owned by us, and lacks one (Commodore Truxtun) which was in it. All of the
engravings are in stipple, except the Samuel Adams, which is a beautiful mezzotint by
an unknown engraver, possibly Graham. :

The following are the portraits in the present set: Allegorical frontis. Vol. I, I. Scoles,
engr.; Joseph Bloomfield, Gridley, sculpt.; A. Burr, Gridley, sculpt.; George Clinton,
Scoles, sculpt.; S. Adams, mezzotint; (Nathanael) Greene, Tisdale, sculpt.; James Madi-
son, Anderson, sculpt.; Thomas Jefferson, Anderson, sculpt.; General Hamilton, Rollin-
son, sculpt.; William Romaine, J. Allen, sculpt.: General Wayne, Tanner, sculpt.; Wil-
liam Mason, Rollinson, seulpt.; Joel Barlow, Gridley, sculpt.; John Adams, Scoles, sculpt.;
C. Colden, Scoles, engr.; Benjamin Franklin, Anderson, sculpt.; General Pinckney, Ander-
son, sculpt.; Dr. 8. L. Mitchill, Anderson, sculpt; John Jay, P. Maverick, sculpt.; William
Penn, Anderson, sculpt; Edward Shippen, J. Allen, sculpt.; George Washington, Scoles,
soulpt.; Mrs. Bleecker, Tiebout, sculpt.; Rev. Thomas F. Sargent, Rollinson, sculpt.;

Robert Bloomfield, (inlaid); John Trumbull, Tisdale, seulpt.

HAWLEY, Zrran. A JoURNAL oF A TouUR Through Connecticut.
Massachusetts, New-York, the North Part of Pennsylvania and Ohio,
Including a Year’s Residence in That Part of the State of Ohio,
Styled New Connecticut, or Western Reserve. . . . 16mo, original
boards (back strip worn). New Haven, 1822. $35.00

Thomson (Bibliography of Ohio) speaks of the rarity of this book, but takes exception
to some of the statements of the author. Apparently Hawley, a Connecticut man, was
unfavorably impressed with some aspects of the Ohio country and in this book makes
statements which Thomson regards as “misrepresentation.” Thomson believed that
Hawley was actually writing propaganda against the tide of emigration to Ohio.




GoopsPEED’s, 18 Bracon StreET, Bostox

INDIANS AND INDIAN CAPTIVITIES

62. CHURCH, Tuomas. Toe ENTERTAINING HisTorY oF King PHILIP'S
War, Which Began in the Month of June, 1675. As Also of Expedi-
tions More Lately Made against the Common Enemy, and Indian
Rebels, in the Eastern Parts of New-England: With Some Account
of the Divine Providence towards Col. Benjamin Church: By Thomas
Church, Esq. His Son. Second edition. [2 copperplates by Revere.]
12mo, contemporary marbled boards, calf back (binding worn, some
time-stain within, tear on one leaf), in a full morocco slip case. Bos-
ton: Printed, 1716. Newport, Rhode-Island: Reprinted and Sold by
Solomon Southwick, in Queen-Street, 1772, $150.00

The feature of this edition lies in the two portraits engraved by Paul Revere, one in-
seribed ‘‘Philip, King of Mount Hope,”’ and the other “Col. Benjamin Church.” The latter
wags apparently taken from a picture of the poet, Charles Churchill, which was published
in England in 1768. Revere has slung a powder horn around the neck of the poet. The
picture of King Philip is said to be fanciful. The edition is edited by Dr. Stiles. An
unusually good copy of this book, which rarely comes in other than shabby condition.

COALE, Cuoaries B. Toe LirE AND ADVENTURES OF WILBURN
WarERs, the Famous Hunter and Trapper of White Top Mountain;
Embracing Early History of Southwestern Virginia, Sufferings of the
Pioneers, ete., ete.  12mo, cloth (binding discolored and a little worn).
Richmond, 1878. $25.00

Not in the Ayer collection. Coale was for thirty-three years editor of the ‘*‘Abingdon
Virginian,” in which columns this account appeared periodically. Waters was born in
Wilkes County, North Carolina, in 1812. This book is considerably more than the his-
tory of one man and contains an account of the beginnings of southwestern Virginia, ifs
first settlers, Indian Wars, the captivity of the pioneers of Abb's Valley, the Archibald
Scott massacre, the narrative of Katy Sage the lost child of Grayson, and other pioneer
events.

[CRESAP, MicHAEL.] A BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH OF THE LIFE OF
THE LATE CAPT. MicHAEL CrESAP. 16mo, original half roan (badly
water-stained). Cumberland, Md. Printed for the Author, by J. M.
Buchanan, 1826. $75.00

First edition. Apparently no copy is recorded in American auction prices for nearly
twenty years. The stained condition of the present copy accounts for the low price.
The author was John J. Jacob.

Michael Cresap was born in what is now Allegany County, Maryland. In 1774 he was
clearing land in the neighborhood of Wheeling on the Ohio at the outbreak of Dunmore’s
‘War, during which he served as captain of the Virginia Militia and took part in the battle
at Point Pleagant. The character of Cresap has been the subject of considerable contro-
versy and of one of the numerous bibliographical quarrels between Joseph Sabin and
Thomas W. Field. Sabin's note is as follows: ‘‘This original edition, which is very rare,
is a defense of Col. Cresap’s contradicting the statement made by Mr. Jefferson in his
‘Notes on Virginia.” For a gushing notice, see Field’s ‘Essay,” No. 769."”

“Cresap’s memory has been kept alive by an unusual set of circumstances. Logan’s
speech, with its pitiable conclusion, ‘Who is there to mourn for Logan, not one!’ was
printed in the ‘Virginia Gazette' for Feb. 4, 1775. Then in 1782 Jefferson printed the

‘morsel of eloquence’ in his ‘Notes on Virginia,” and in the brief introduction referred to
e ":’,’:, V8 55 S
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-' LAKELAND'S LARGEST AND FINEST HOTEL

A. BAUMBERGER., MGR.
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LAKELAND'S LARGEST AND FINEST HOTEL

LAKELAND, FLORIDA
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VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON
April 10,1939,

IN REPLY REFER TO:

BA-J/CC

Robert loore
Mrse. J.HeLetton SeCel0533
Valrico, Florida.

Dear hiadam:

The data which follow were obtained from papers on file in
pension ¢laim S.Ce. 10533, based upon service of Robert [oore in
the War of 1812,

Date and place of birth of Robert Ioore and names of his
parents are not showne.

Robert loore enlisted August 18,1813, at Bowling Green,
Kentucky, served as private in Captain William R. Payne's
company of Kentucky militia, was in the battle of Thames River
and was discharged November 16, 1813,

On February 6, 1854, then aged abouf-fiftysfour years and
a resident of Hickman County, Kentucky, Robert Moore applied for
bounty land which was due under the Act of September 28, 1850
on account of his service in the War of 1812. On this application
he was granted bounty land Warrant No.96995, for forty acres under
that act. On November 4, 1855, while still a resident of Hickman
County, Kentucky he applied for additional bounty land which was
due under the Act of March 3, 1855, for his service in the War
of 1812, On this application he was granted Warrant No.71422,
for one hundred twenty acres of bounty land under that act.

Robert lMoore was allowed pension on his application executed
May 15,1871 at which time he was a resident of Clinton, Hickman
County, Kentuckye.

Robert Moore married March 11,1821, Sarah S. Tedlock , in
Bowling Green, Kentucky. Her date of birth and names of parents
are not shown and there are no further family data shown. In 1871,
his wife was deceased.




For information in regard to the location of the land ecited
above, you should apply to the Commissioner of the General Land
Office, this city, and cite the numbers of the warrants, the
acreage and the acts under which the warrants were issued.

In order to obtain the date of last payment of pension,
the name and address of person paid and possibly the date of
death of Robert Moore, you should write to the Comptroller
General, General Accounting Office, Records Division, this city,
and cite the following data:

Robert Moore

Certificate #10533

Issued Jenuary 6, 1872

Rate $8.,00 per month
Commenced February 14,1871
Act of February 14,1871
Kentucky (Louisville) Agency.

Very truly yours

; g0 A ’// )
A~ VY , /o
A, D, HILLER
Executive Assistant
to the Administrator.




VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON
April 19,1939,

IR
IN REPLY REFER TO:

BA-J/CC
Mrse, James H. Letton, Hugh MeClintock
Valrico, Florida. Se16468

Dear Madams

Reference is made to your letters in which you request
the Revolutionary War records of Hugh McClintock who was
living in Nicholas County, Kentucky in 1840, and that of one
Moore, whose widow Elizabeth was living in Mercer County,
Kentucky in 1840,

Because of the great demand for Revolutionary War data
and the limited trained celerical force it is impossible to
comply with your request in full, You are furnished herein
data contained in pension claim S.16468, based upon service
in the Revolutionary War of Hugh McClintock, the only soldier
by that neme, under any spelling, found on the Revolutionary
War records of this office,

Hugh McClintock was born May 28, 1758, in Cumberland County,
Pennsylvania, Names: of his parents are not shown,

While residing in Cumberland County, Pennsylvania, Hugh
McClintock volunteered in April 1778, served three months in
Captain Buchanan's Gompany, Colonel Frederick Wa®Bts Pennsylvania
regiment and was at the battle of Crooked Billet. He enlisted
sometime in the same year or in the year following, and served
one month in Capbain William Blaine's Pennsylvania company, and
went on an expedition to the Susquehanna River against the Indians.
He enlisted in 1779, exact date not stated, served three months
in Captain William Black's Pennsylvania compeny and went on
another expedition against the Indians.

He continued to reside in Cumberland County, Pennsylvania
until 1796, and after that time resided in Bourbon and Nicholas
Counties, Kentucky.




Hugh McClintock was allowed pension on his application
executed September 14, 1832, at which time he was a resident of
Nicholas County, Kentucky.

There are no data as to wife and children.

In 1832, he had a sister living in Harrison Qounty, Kentucky,
her name was not stated.

In order to obtain the date of last payment of pension, the\ )
name and address of person paid and possibly the date of death 7’”%‘“
of Hugh McClintock, you should address the Comptroller General, /)
General Accounting Office, Records Division, this city, and cite
the following data:

Hugh McClintock
Certificate #6251
Issued February 26,1833
Rate $20,00 per annum

Commenced March 4, 1831
Act of June 7, 1832
Kentucky Agency.

VYery truly yours

: 7 i FR
2.0 /¢ yap E
A.D HILLER
Executive Assistant
to the Administrator.




Talrico,Mlorida
April 20,1939

Dear Mr and Mrs leans:

You should not have sent a dollar for
those sir-plant leaves. The girls were glad to send them to
Jyour grand-fflaughter for you, and they were amazed at the dollar,
I zave it to them, and they put it in their bank.

We were so sorry we did not get %o 20
in town "to see you off% Our car had flu or sonmethinz and
was in shop, they loaned us an ancient and unreliable affair
and I was afraid to risk my neck iu it at niznt, otherwise
we would have heen at the station.

It is too bad all of you have been siak.
Too bedd about ail your rain, and high water, wislj we could
have part of it, for it is still very dry here. Am thankful
to see in to-days papers that tne crest $as passed Ashlsnd.

I have learned why Miss Magruder didn's
angswer our query. She does not touch a family for less than
$126.00 a week. If she keeps busy at that price, she will :

soon be a Rockfellow! S0 I wrote to !Miss Gallagher, who
styles herself as 'fSenealogist for Briscoe Pamily' T enclose
ner reply. Am writing to #£ind out what she cajls a "reasonable
sum" Am also asking if photos of the pictures of Hanson Briscoe
and Chloe Hanson are available and price. In my letter
to her I asked if tne line as I had it was correct (1.Dr John

of Ark and Dove;-2-701.Philin and Stsans Swann; -3-0apt John and
and Eleanor Williamson; -4-Philip and Chloe Hanson; =-b6-Judge
danson Briscoe and Mary Annapolis Jordan: 6 Serah Briscoe ana
Sdward Otho Cresap of Cumberiand Md. and ¥y. ) The only auestions
she raises is spelling of Annapolis' name and whetner Sarah was
Mar$® - I helieve if there hed been eny fault with the lineage
she would have told me I was mixed up, and needed her work
oadly. Genealogists love $0 point at a flaw,for thats their
business!

Anotaner tning I asked her, was if Dr.John
of 'Ark and Dove' had & coat-of-arms. She sent the digerintion
which is provabply a play on the name.(S0 many coats-of-srms are)
It has four greynounds running 'nrisk~-1y'or'brisk! It is silver
and black,

In Annals of South West Virginia By Lewis
Preston Summers p 1407 in a 1list B soidiers @f Revolution from
Botetourt Co appears the name of "John Tadlock! This is not
noted 1in index, obut I am taking the vook page by page, and will
see if ne is mentioned again. The book is over 1700 pages, snd

has records from Botetourt-finca%tle-Montgomery—and Washington
counties.,

In last Decembers D.A.R. magazine, in
marriage oonds of Greene (o Tenn., or rather Territory south
of Ohio River from Greene Go Cour House is lewis Tadlock.
as security for HElizabeth Tadlock to William Hust Oot 29,1791




Also Lewis Tadlock as security for James Hust to Lydds Brown
on New 19,1798,

This Lewis Tadlock may-or may not- be the

one your son located with a son named Sevier, from Biaix Je.
N.C. There was a Tadlock family in Monroe N.C. who
tradition tells of coming from Englanf to Va., and moving to
Monroe N.C. However their giveu names are not the same as

in your family. Their names were: Josiah,Tommie,James,Sterling,
ballie,dary and Mattha. There is a Dr.J.T.Tadlock a County
Health Physician in Dayton Texas, and anotner Thomas Tadlock
in St.Francisville La., who are not of the avove N.C. family .

I have scanned dozens of books on all thirteen
of the original colonies, and have found no Tadlocks, except
these. At last I:have gotten Hathaways N.C.Historical and Gen-
ealogical Registers of N.C. and will take then page by page,
as they are not indexed, as soon as I finish Botetourt and
PMincastle counties Va. I ,of course will keep Dempsey White
and ‘riscilla Morris in mind as I scan these.

I wonder if your son has consulted "Swem's
Virginia Historieal Index"? It 18 very good and is new,but
I don't know of one in Plorida, and the Institute catalogue
does not mention it, however,I think this Index has been
printed since my catalogue came out. This Index is an index
to all Va Magazines,quarterlies..registers,stane-papers eta.
and may help with Tadlock.

All my family are well, and busy. School will
soon be out, Reynolds is graduating this year, and T do hope
he can find a scholareghip somewhere, so he can go to college.
James thinks ne nas work during summer in Plorids exhibit at
N.Y.Fair, which will be a grand trip for him...put I don't see
how he can 'thumb' it home every week-end: Hambiin had a camp
for summer, but has given it up for the Cancer Ciinie that is
reing started in Lakeland by Jr.Chamber of Commerce.lt may not
Pay as much as the Camp...out he wants the experience, and he
feels he is doing something real. Of course we will enjoy having
him so near home.

This is a long ramoling letter, and I hope you
are not worn out by it. Hope you have recovered from your colds,
and can enjoy your beautiful state during its spring. With all
g00d wishes from all

Sincerely yours

**v1u;*vw‘_ H ot /2;7;:;
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Dear Mr.and Mrs Yeans:

Your two letters, check and card received,
Thanks ror all. Am sorry the Institute couldn't send books %o
me on your card....pub suppose it was against their rules. I
will try to exnaust all their liprary on 0ld Augusta,Pincastle
Bedford etec and N.C2. for your problems.

You have had good luck with the Tadlocks,
and I find a 1ot of Keels in North Carolama Census 1790. Probably
to late to be Sarash's parents, but here they are:

Charles Keel
Bzekial "
Rapihel b
Simon i
William
John 4
Nathan n
Ruth i
Jacob Xeele

Pagquotank Co(Tadlocks were here)
Pitt Co

" "

1
O
1
-

Beauford Co

" "

"

Hertford Co.

GRHOGHLPLGO

In Virginia Censis for 1790 therc was only one Keel. She was
living in the City of Wiliiamsburg, a neignbor of Cartars-lewis
and Davenports.

Fanny Keel & whites and 1 black

There were two families in South Carolina
Jas Keel 1-2-4 OCsmden Dist, Chester $o0.S5.C.
John Xeels 1-2-3-0=3 Georgetown Disg.Fredericks Parish.

As you recall Hdward, James and John Tadlock were living in
Pasquatank Co,Rdenton Dist. when the 1790 Census was taken. But

I do not find the name Shannon in Pasauatank. I have Heiskell's

3 volumes of Tenn Hist, and find that all that is now Tenn was
Jashington County Nortn Carolina till 1784, when it was the state
of Franklin until 1788. The state collapsed,and North Carolina

had jurisdiction for t®o years until 1790 when it beceme "The
Perritory of U.3. South of Ohio River" These were the years

when the marriasge records showed Lewis and Joshua Tadlock
residents. DriYoung tried to get Tenn Territorial Pamers. He Jﬂ"ﬁf
wrote to Supbrofl Duocuménts Printihg Office WashiD.Csrbutonoiduck.
If we get thoce, we may learn more of Tadlocks(and Dr Youngs folks
t00.) But the Keel name seems to tie your Tadlocks to Pasquotank
Co N, Ce

Heiskells Hist mentions not only Seviers but Certers and
several Shannons in Gov BlountgJournal. He was Gov of the Territory
South of Ohio . These books are not indexed..so I am scanninz then
rage by page.




lliss “arpenter of Bartow borrowed 9 of Hathways N.C. Historical
Registers, Ifrom someone in N.C. As Miss C. finishes with one,
she sends it on to me. So far I only have the first and last.

In the last vol 1800-1&885 are records of Perquimans Co., waich
adjoins Pasquatank Co., and in it are Tablocks and Tadlocks. I
imagine the Tab is a misspelled name.

P 362 Thomas Suttons will 1825 mentions dau Martha Tadlock

P 3256 Keziah Albertson will 1&24 mentions grandson Martin Tablock
p 360 Lachariah Syivester will 1810..a +esbator is Joshua Tablock

Also in this county is a big family or several families of Whites,
all apparently relatives, for they witness each others willsg eta.
and Demsy is a given name, also Alexander. The first Demsy White
is on page 448
"Sept Term of Court 1770 Demsey White 17 years old
. jﬁ/ orphnan of William, tuition of Mordecai White." (evidently born
e - about 1753.

i = : - ¢ :
N Benjamin y/hites Wil 1808 Perguimans Co mentions sons Thomas,
_“John,Jesse,Joshiah,Demsez."

R

Xy
Mﬁ/}\ "Demsey White will 1829,same “o. mentions wire Pesgy, lartha,
A A
P by

Clamanda, Joseph,Stephen,Mary. e
R

dw }, Demsey white was HBxecutor and “estator to several wills,together
. with a Willis Reddick
& ————

I feel sure the other Registers wiil tie ail these scattered notes
togetner. I can hardly wait to get them....for it looks like

the folks we are looking for. I enciose the White wills..hope it
. doesn't make you dizzy!

Miss Yallagher of Waynesboro asked #2.00 each for pictures
of Henson Briscoe amd Annspelis- Chloe Hanson. T an wondering if
they are the same pictures you have, with different names. I
am going to see if she will send hers to you, for you woundn't
want more of the same pictures. It won't hurt to ask. I enclose
her letters, and from them I can't see that she has %25 worth
more than we already have, Do You % Of course you are Oplonial
Dame. Descendants of members of House of Burgess.are élesible....
if you have heid up the standards....and you certainly have!l

This is nearly as long as Hitlers Speech. Please forzive!
All family send best wishes to all

Sincerely

‘h7‘ %/QvﬂAZQV‘ f2)7%i:”‘

- s .
/Jav*.&/A~L)L-6L.44,L4ﬂffﬂa. g;, bie, Tadlsich 5/‘ﬂ4;4m‘0<4&& e
Cath ool W% e




Abstract of Wills.

“hite, Jacob,Nov.6,1815; Nov.Term,1816. HSons Josiah,
Robinson,theophilus amd Joghua,daughters Jemima Guyer and
Polly White; Wifw Miriam,and son Joseph,8xrs. *est Elisha Rid-
dick, w#illis Riddick.’ : _

White, Samuel,flst,2nd mo.,1816; MMay Term,1816. HMother
Sarah White,all my brothers and gsigters; brother “Thomas and Pavid
White.EBxrs. Test, Thos,Newby, Palen Chappecll..

White Thomas,4th say,4th mo.,1819; iay.Term,1819. Wife
Jemima, son Exum,daughters Sarah,MariamBetsy, Ann, Margaret
and Lydia White, sons Josiah,David and 'Yhomas; brothers Davia
and MNathan White Exrs. #est, Miles White, HElizabeth White

White,Sarah,24th,7th mo.,1819;#eby.Termn,1821, Daughter
llary White,sons Hathan and Jonathan,granddaughter¢ Margaret
White (daughter of Robert), sons Yavid and Robert, children
sons William and Thomas White.Llec'd; sons.Vavid- and Nathan,
Exrs. Test, Thos.Newby,Jr. John Bogue, Jr. :

White Thomas,31st,5th mo.,1823; Aug.ierm,1823. Sons Jo-
seph,Benjamin, Yacob,Obediah and John,wife Betsy.daughters
liary Millicent,Zsther and Hehecca White; Demsy and John
White Exrs. Yest, Yohn Griffin,Lewis Whige.

White Jonathan,27th,4th mo.,1823; Aug,, erm,1823. Son
Timothy, daughtersAnna fobinson and Rebeca Albertson,son. Jo-
nathan, Wife Rachel,daughter Amhsah and Peggy W.White; Wife,
agons Yimothy and Jonathan,exrs. *est, Jos.White,Vathan Wins-
low.

: White Maryan (widow of Jacob)Jany.11.1820.Fehy.Court,1824.
Sons Theophilus and Josiah White, Jemima Guyer,alias White,
Polly White,grandchild -Maryann White {daughter of Theophilus)
gon. Joshua. West, Thomas Smith,HEzekiel Hollowell. :

Tatte Yabriel,Oct.22,1808, Nov.*erm,1824, Wife Abselah,
son Andrew Knox White,daughter Julian R.White,Sarah and Mar-
tha Ann White; San'l Nixon,exr. Yest, Wm.“oges,John Wood,

White,Jesse,loth day,9th mo., 1824;+%eby.Term,1825, Brother
Thpmas dhite,sister Elizabeth Newhy,sons William and Phineas,
daughter Rebecea White; son Caleb and cousin Krederick Newby
Lxrs. test,Yavid White,'homas White. ; ,

White, Josiah, Jany.13,1825; Feby.%crm,1825. Sons Ben jamin,
fobinson, Josinh,and Jesse, daughter lary Ann White. daugh-
ter Mary;wife Sarah and Nathan White Hxrs. Lest ,Mary White,
Jonathan Griffin,iMary Griffin. '

White ,Seth, 27th,11th mo.,1822;u80v,%erm,1826. Brothers
Nathan and Jonathan White, sister Blizabeth Griffin,nieses Sar
Sarah Jesop amd Jemima White; George Whitec and Josiah Nich-
-0lson,lixrs, Yest, Demsy White,Levi Hendrix,

hite Vamsey,Nov,7.1829;Nov,Lerm,1829. Daughters Martha
and Glamanda White, Joseph Klliot (son of :Joseph).Mathew
White (son of Stephen), Sabra Griffin (daughter of Mary); Wife
Peggy and Son Thomas D.White #xrs., Yest, Elisha N.riddick,
Mary Wihslow. :

#hite Joshua,Dec,10.1830; Feby.¥erm,1831, Wife Sally,
daughters Miley,“argaret,Llizabeth, Ann, Mary and Sarah White;
son Gabriel, soms James and Theophilus,Exrs. Test, Josiah Parry
Exum Lane.




fecord from Berkley.later Perluimans Precinet ,N,C,
(Uriginal in the Court House at Hertford,N,a,)

Ref, N,C,Historical & Genealigical Register,
July, 1903, J.R.B,Hathaway.Editor. £g-399,

WHITE*
Thomas White and Ann Barnes, married, ay 31, 1765
; ’ : : their children,
Miles White,born, April,25.1756,
Nathan W#hite, bhorn,  Nov,12,1757.
S'Ith "Vhit@, b ”Oh,l.1759.

Urpha Wdhite, ? Sept, 25,1761,

Elizabeth White," Uet,27, 1763,
Jonathan White ~ Meh,2,” 1766,
Mariam #White £ 0et,25,1768,

Ann  White,wife 8f thomas, died, Now, 14,1770,

Caleb Jhite and Rebeckah woms, married, Jdany,14,1761.
Lheir children,

Peninah #White, Dborn, Dee,6,1761,

Prancis White. (son) b, Heby,?24,1764.
LToms White Born, Mch.2, 1766,
Caleb White, g Qet, 30,1768,
Raebekah #White, 4 Sent,2, 1771.

Mary ‘White, : Bov, 18, 1773,

Pp-404,

Margery White, wife of William, died, Oct,14,1704,

pz-406,

Ann White, wife of Lhomas, died,Nov,4,1770.

rg-410,

Diana Vhitey and thomas Mercer, married,#eh.7.1703-4

pg-417.

Charles #hite ,married, sary Jones, Wov,21,1780.

Yames Ahite ' dachel Johnstonam April,14.1784---Pg-418.

Robert White,". Charlotte Sanders, dan, 20,1790, ~-pg-420
surety, Joshua White

“ohn White, to, Peninah Muns.9/18/1791.--Joseph Hudson, (s)p-420
thomas #White, to, Sarah Rountree,2/16/1791-Jesse soundtree, (420
#11liam White,to Mary Newby,7/27/1791. Abner Harrell, (420
Mary White, %o, Josiah £11i0%tt,11/21/1794.-Jesse Hountree ‘421
Tanny White, to, *homas Rogerson,1/1/1795.-dJacob Lane, (422




Whites~ Continued.,

Zachariah White,married, Miriam #1110tt,4/8/1795,-Cnleb Davis.
£lizabeth White, Yo, Vaniel Perry,3/10/1796.8enj.White,--p.422

Freeholders in Hyde Percinct, din 1715.
John White.
Miscellaneons Items,from Court Records,of Bertie,Co,N,C,
At Windsor.N.C. ‘
ilch,term of Court, 1770, ; ;
Demsey White,17 years old;orphan ofnWilliam, ,fuition of
(Mordécai white. X
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White Wills- _\}R
Ref:Hathaways North Yarolina Historical Register. »p 357

White, Josianh,20th day 12th mo., 1805;Feby Term 1808. wife Sarah
sons #illiam,Robert,David,Samuel Scott,lathan,indrew and Jonathan
#hite. Daughters Margaret and dgry White; Caleb Wnite and sons
Thomas and Exum,Exrs. Test-fxum Newby Sr,Samuel Nixon. A
White, Joseph,Oct 10,1796;May Term 1808. Brothers Theophilus, and
Wwilliam White, son John,Brother Issac White's son Jerathomalil, my
gsister brither Joshua White,Test John Moore,Joshiah Townsend.
White,Benjamin TFeb 27,1808;Aug Term 1808, Sons Thomas and John,
grandson Joseph Whéte,grandaucghters Martha and lary White, sons
Jesse, Josiah and Demsey; sons Thomas and Dewey BExers.Test John CZomwell
Willis Riddick. ‘

Wnite, Jachariah,Mch 25,1808;Nov Term 1808, 5on Jordan,children largaret
llary,Davis, Joshua,Mirian,Sarah and Francis White; wife Miriam and ”
John HAzxers. Test Jos Hasket,fdith Hasket.

White, Thomas, 29th,9th mo 1808;Aug Term 1ls08. Son Nathan,dauchters
Orpha Robinson,fligabeth Griffin and Miriam White,sons Seth and
Jonathan,ixers.Test John Winslow,Geo White. ;
dhite,Samuel, May 26,1813;Aug Term 1l€l3.Daughters Polly and ILydia
White,sons John and Thaddaus, daughter Elizabeth White,sons Samuel,
and Osmond, daughter Millae Pritchard, wife Elizapeth, son William
-P.White; bp other John White and Benja Pritchard Exers.,Test UWm
Riddick,Jacon White

Jhite,Francés 6th day 3rd mo 181l3;lNov Term 181l3.Daughters lMary,
Revbecca,Sarah and Mustin White, sons Celeb and Francis, wife Miriam
sons Toms and Myles White;; son John, brother Toms White,Benjamin
Vhite and son Myles,Exers. Test Francis Albertson, Jos Pritchard,
Fould Jiheeler.

ihite, Jesse , 8th day 9th mo,18l%;Feby Term 18l4. Sons Cornelius
and thelkly Alvertson, daughters Mary anda Elizabeth White,daughters
Mfllicent Henley and Sarah R.White; wife and brother Thomas White
exers. Test Jacob White,Eliab Griffin.

White,William, 29th day 16 mo 1813;Nov Term 1¢1l4. Sons Myles and
Henry, daughters ©liza Blliott(her grandmother Elliott) and Sophia
Ann White; Brothers Thomas and David Wnite. Fxers. Test Sarah White
Marfina White.

Tadlock- Tabiock
dacharian Sylvester, lNov 12,1809~ 1lsl
wife Miriam, daughters,Blizabethn,Sarah, Sons William, James and John
all my children]imother-in-law Mary Williams. H@xrs-"hristopher Willson
Test- Joshua Tablock; Geo Bundy
p 352
Thomas sutton will,July 13,1€625,Aug 182b. dau 0llie Pareash,Mary
Bateman,llartha Tadlock, son Tnomas Exer. Test Lemuel Whedbee,Nathan Turne

P 323 ,

Yeziah Albertson liar 3,18284-1825 dau Jane Godfrey and children Mary
and Tully Godfrey. Dau Mary Draper. crandson lMartin Tablock. all my
children. Samuel Dreper exer. Test Banj fGregory. llary Ann Bunch.
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Sketch of William C.Tadlock
Ref: Virginia and Virginisns.

One of the farming residents of Washington County,
Virginia, his home near Abingdon, is & native of Tennessee,
born in Green county, that State, Oct 7,1827. His parents
were Sewier and lary Tadlock, the former the son of JTewis
Tadlock who cane from Ingland to Tacaho, 7irginis , in Golonial
days, and the latéermaldaughter of Jonn Blair of Washington
County Tennessee, the Blair family also of English estraction.

The first wife of William C.Tadlock was born in Bast Tenn.

July 23,1826, Bmily S.,daughter of Samuel Miller of Washinoton
County Tenn., who narried ary Hornbarger of the same county. She

became the wife of Mr Tadlock at Jonesboro Tenn April 11,1860

and departed this life on April 2,1864, havinz peen the mother

of seven children. Of these two are now deceased, Mary H. and

samuel A. The living cnildren are (1£€88) James W.; Sevier N:

Laurs A.; William A.; John B. On PFebruary 22,1866 Mr Tadlock

married Catherine E. daughter of Zenry and “atherine Snaveley

of Smyth Co Va. and widow of Umberson lfiller.

lir Tadlock entered the Confederate States Army on Aug.

- 1862, in the 6l1st Tenn regiment. In June 1863 he was transferred
to the bth Dast Tenn Cavalry. The follnwing.Cetober he was made
prisoner, but paroled in a short time, and discharged for disahility
in March 1864. He had two brothers in service, one an enrolling
officer and the other in the Reserves.

note by m.h.l.
My atlas does not show Tacaho Virecinia, I wonder if

if is erroneous for Tuckahoe, which Tas been vrominent in 7a history.
Quoting from & ‘a Guide boOK-~

"Close to the county line between Henrico
and 5oochland counties, and overlooking the James River, is the oldest
of the James River mansions west of Richmond. This is historie
"Tuckahoe." A frontier settlement was once located nere ....etc..
Later a fine old place was built here by Thomas fandolph whose dauchter
Mary was the grandmother of Chief Justice Marshall.

"Tuckanoe" was one of the old homes
where social life was brilliant and historie. During the Revolutionary
period, it was a vlace of intertainment for both Washineton and ILord
Cornwallis, the divided allegiance of the family making such a
happening possible. It was in the one-croom schoolhouse of "Tuckshoe"
thaet Thomas Jefferson received his grammer-grade schooling. The little
schoolhouse still exists; so do the magnificient hoxwood mazes wnich
are more significant of the splendid finish of the interior of
"Tuckahoe" than is the plain exterior of the olad H-type house--one
wing for the family and the other for the guests. "

According to my orude measure, "Tuckahoe" is about 100 miles from
Pasquotank Co IN.C. where et#==+ Tadlocks and Ieels are found.




Reference '"The South in the Building of the Nation"
Vol 12, Southern Biography.

p 382

John Sevier, pioneer and statesman, born Rockingham county Va.
Sept 23,1745. de attended the academy in Predericksours 7a., until
16 years of age. The following year he married and removed to the
Shenandoah vValley, where he founded the town of Newmarket, and began
to earn his repitation as a great Indian fighter. He was made .Capt
in the state militia in 1772, and a few months later removed to the
Wataugs settlement on the west side of the Allegheny Mts. Here he
soon bvecume one of the leaders of the settlement, especially in
the troubles with the Indians (1773) Sevier was again given a milicia
office and served with distinetion ih the prineival batties, including
Point Pleasant (1774) At the request of the JWatauga settlers, when
the Revolutionary iar began,~911er prerared a perition to thn legislatume
of North Carolina for permission to become a part of that State. Northn
Carolina granted their rsquest, making the whole of what laver became
Tenn, one of her covnties under the name of Washington District....etec.

ref-Heiskell's Hist of Tenn-
John Sevier marrisd first Sarar Hawkins
Al second QCatherine Sherrill
b in London,ran away to America 1740
de was the son of 7Talentine Sevier/and Joanna Good,who he married in
Baltimore, later settling in Rockingham Co Va.

John “evier brothers and sisters were Robert,Joseph,Abraham,Valentine,
Polly and atherlne vevier.

In 1776 John Sevier was made delegate to the Nopbh Larolina
Convention nmeeting in Halifax.

Probably while in Halifax,ne intecested
the Tadlocks in ‘enn lu.au..... or did
hbhe older Tadlock and the older Sevier
come over together...related 'over there'
The Rev soldier John Tadlock in Botefourt Co.,may have bce
connected with the Seviers ...... Then too, Boetetiourt 3o

L "he ig just
up the James River from Tuckshoe.




Feel Wills in Office of Secretary of State
at Raleigh,N.Cs Published in
Vol I,nno 3 Hathaway's N.C.
Historical and Cenealogical Register.

1682~ Thomas Keile,Albemarle,Carteret Precinct,3ept 10,1662;
March 6,1682-3, Wife Mary, son Rooert
uuu7ntef Ba.rah whom I left in Bermudas.
Test: Thomas Relfe and Francls Warder.

1736=- John Keele, Onslow,Bov 18th 1736+ John Mainor son of William
amd Sarah Mainor, his brother William Mainor,
brother Nath'l Xeel,BExecutro
Teas John Brookes and Wm Mainer.

1747-8 Lemuel Xeel,Pasquotank,feb 11th 1747-8. April Court 1748
Wife Tamar, brother Charles,wife executoix
Test Henry Pendleton and Robert Hosesa

1748-9 Tamar Keel,Pasquatank,Jany 30,1748-9. Widow Susanna Meads,
wife of Thomas Meads, also his dsughter Blizabeth.
FELlllam Davis Txecutor.
Test: James Gregorie,wWilliam Walliis

McKeel ,
1706 ; !
John iMcKeel,Pasquotank,Dec 24, 1706; April 15,1707. Sons Nathaniel
and John, wire Mary, brothers Thomas and Daniel,
b;otnor Thomas and James Took,executors.

Test,John Hunt,Thos AblngTOH.Julllb Turner.

1723=-Anthony McKeel,Beaufort,Nov 28,1723.71ldest son Anthony, sons
Thomas, John ang Josenh daughters Anne and Sarah
wife Rebecds.. C(reel /7%
Test: @Wm Price and Robin Leafh.

1729-Thomas McKeel, asquatank,Dec 13,1729:Jan'y 13y&449 30
ulde%f son senJawrn,oon Thomas Jounpcgt son John,
daughters Elizanetn and «.....57
Test: Jno lcKeel,Levy Markham, John Pointer.

~17560= John McKeel Sr.Pasquotank.Oct 27th,1750.Jam'y Court 1750-1.

3 wife “argaret,sons John and Thomas,Thomas James
and Thos McFeel Jr.Executors.
Test Thomas McKeel, Tmanuel Low..

o L

=~ \.1753=Thomas McKeel 5r. Pasquotank,iay 3rd 1783.0ct Court 1753.
Daughter largaret,Anthony and Charles “arkham Exec-
utors. Test Jonathan Howell,Thos Cersy.




Feal-<licVeel

S

54~ Benjamin lic¥eel,Pas Squotank,April 11,1754.July OSourt 1754
baughter Sarah, b0t her John lMcFeel, wife
Tamar,brother Tohn executor.
Test: John Clarke and John Ligter.

1764~-Tnomas McKeel P squotank, lisral 170;.July Jourt. 1754,
w1fe lelﬂ" daughters Grace,innetfreét and
Mille, daughuer Elizubef h, Brother John
Ln"eel ard dau Orace Bxecutors
Test: xruhony Amfkﬂ&ﬂ, Winnefret Woodley

Showan Co N.C. MarriaBe records

James Yeel and Sarah Spivey,Sept 10,1788(8dward jelch surety(

1733 Wim James of Pasquatank,l, 3, lay 8,1733; probated ay 33,1733
Sons Thomes and William,Ssmuel
daus: Frangss MeKeel: Rebedps
wife Jane, : a

1729-Rebecca lMcKeel of Bath May 7,1729-Vec Court 1729
sons AnthonJ,Dhomae,Jonn and Josevrn
ﬁuus-Anne and Sarah

24~ /im Jml*h of Little River,Perquimans, )ccaﬂu,17;6~Nov 12,1724
dife .]lzabefn (Jon I Yeale married the widow)

Vol Tl no 3 p 3bb-N. 0. Reglscefs
¥ill of Edward Lurner daued Aug 7,1789 »Bertie Co F.C,

mentions daughters Tamer Turner
n&fdh Tgdlock ...lrieht a?p to have meen mother of
Winnefred Walton (o eef lazabeth wno mar Davenport
Mary and Rhoda Turner ( (in 1798
wife Hlizsbeth and son Janes HExeo.

eIl

Test Wm Gray and Jpnet aray

Vinnefred and Tamer ane
Leel gnd McFeel names.




Valrico,fls
June. 12,1939

Dear Mr and Mrs lMeanss

Hamblin's accident and my trip to Zmory
during his operation, tnen Reynolds' sraduation with house guests
from Tenn., interrupted my genealogical work, but finslly I wrote
to The lady if Waynesboro, and explained my feats that her pictures
might be the same as you have, with dirferent names..... In to-days
mail I have a card from her saying she has seen lMrs Nivhol's pictures
(like yours),&nd they are different pictures, and that she got hers
from descendants in Paltimore. 5o I have sent my check for one of
each, asking her to mail them direct to you, and gave her your
address to-day, for the first time. I do hope the pictures will
not be disappointments. :

: I spend Every spare minute, i#@Hend on these 11
North “arolina hooks of wills and deeds etc, am oniy half thru.
they are not indexed, so it is rather siow. The only important
thing I found since writing last is-3

Bdward Tadlock witressed 8 will in Pasquotank Co 1746

Thomas Zadlock i lsdleasalleslorthamphon " 1757 \- =

e o

These are the earliest dates I have of the Tadlocks, anywhere.They
show there probanly were two different families..” What do you think
of the Tucaho va., tradition © Do you suppose the Tadlocks were
there first, and moved to N,Z. ahout 1745, and during Revolutionary
War settled in what is now Tenn.? There are a lot of Barters,lewis,
and Davenvorts in these N. 3. books, but I do not find any Shannons
or Seviers yet.

All of these N.C. records, you see are east of the
Roanoke River. In the newspaper clipping about Rev.Willis White's
life and death, it stated that he was born 1805 in Halifax Co N.T.
which is just west of the river. I hesitated about
sending the %10 to Chiécaho Institute for altho they had much Virginia
source material, their capalogue showed little on N.O., and the
Feeles,*adlocks and Jhites seemed to be in N.3. I waited, and
found someone in N.C, who hag the Halifax Court records, so have
ordered those, or rather the Halifax Wills, and can get the others
later, if needed.

Hamblin came home walking as good as ever, aBd we are
so glad, for cerutches would nave nindered his work this summer in
the Cancer Clinic in lakeland which is sponsored by the JCs. All
the rest of us are well snd fine and hot!

Sincerely yours

ﬁw o b, %ﬁ;\




/

A./!(f“'"' L.

Tarvia service-men, equipment and materials at your service.
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Valrico Pla
; Aug 5,1939
Dear Mr ans lirs Means:
I wrote to Rockbridge Co to see if a
Moore~lfeClintock marriage was on record, and it is-

John lMoore mar August 15,1795 Hlizaveth MeGlintock
The Rev Samuel Houston performed ceremony.
The Rev Sanmel Houston was pastor of High Bridge Church located
in the extremscsouthern edge of Rockbridge County.

, I believe tne Foster Lady's letter to you gave
Timber Ridge Church. Timber Ridge Church is loeabed in (was)
Shenandoah Co., in same neighborhood where Moores of Indian
maséaéfé"iive¢)in newspaper ciipping you have.

Are you satisfied that your ancestress's name
was lMcClintock ? Is it traditional? or is lMfiss Foster's
letter the only proof Pou have that she was a MeGlintock?
If you have no other proof, I will search for a Samuel Moore e
and see who he married, for the things you found in Zy., = 1fw~*“*J41“¢”
roint to a vamuel rather than a Yohn. This marriage record
asy have heen liss foster's sourese for name MaGlintoak.

There was a widow lMoore with a son John living
in southern part of Rockbridge Co. Her husband was 3potts-
wood +loore, and she was before her narriage Blizabeth Aylett,
Spottswood Moore was hrought to that section from ¥ing William
o Va., hy Light-horse Harry Lee, for whom Moore was & mansger.
Lee owned a vast tract of land, thirty or fourty thousand
acres,mostiy mountain land, but some river botbtom. Before it
was fihished Moore died. It is called Sydney Vale, and is in
the extreme southern corner of Rockbridge Co.

After the death of ner husband Mrs Moore moved R
into Lexington, and lived for awhile in tne house now bthe T
Ja.ckson Memorial Hospnital. Tater she moved with her fanily
Up Tennessee, and s8till later to Alabama (they think), One
of her daughters married a Mr Feiler and they were grandparents
of Helen Feller, : ~

Spottswood Moore was a cousin of Light-horse Harry
“ee, and also was first cousin to Ann Carter, mother of Gen.lee.
Mrs Elizaoeth lMoore,Spottswood's wire was & couvsin to Marths
Washington. Anne Dandridge Aylett,sister of Alizabeth(Ayiett) fg
Moore married Andrew Alexander who lived at Liverty Hall, the
Academy which wqs the forerumner of Washington & Iee. ?;

""?\’mf —"'\J_\.w)‘ Q"V'\-C\-\,/T\AMY\U R

T~ M4
i g

This information comes from a newspaper gribieler

e

sister Ann Aylett Alexander,wife of Andrew Alexander (s brother

of Ur Archibald Alexander,founder of the Divinisy Schooli of
Prinston University. The extreme southern part of Co places
&mﬁgy@bores near this Lee land. Shall I try to find what became of

e, o %st‘%f\gMéhb% 3@7;‘“m_44”v@11g225tr

wiriiten by the late Hon Wm A.Anderson,a descendant of lMrs Moore's 2}
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- 'slrico Flg
9 b 75 August 5,1939
Dear lr Means: b =
» Here, is,the ancestry of the 17year old
orphan boy Densey _uL,wun Jou recall the Sourt decided
llendecal White -hr 1 pay 1*U buition in 1770. These
may be your whi they may not be.,

Ve know your Dempsey White was s grown
man married in 1805 in Halifax Zo N.2., I sent for the
book of Halifax Wills, and there was nof even one White
will in it up to 1810. And there are only two White
Willis in the suioimsang owwntj of Gates. In the oller
adjoining county of Berti €, are three White wills
between 1760 lbUO that of lMordecai White dafied 1775
and his two sons Luke in 1796,and Meedy in 1803.”

Mordecai is the one we want. His will
mentions an eldest son Williiam (this ahstract does not
Say, but the originel may have 'decessed son WAt It it
seems important we can have it looked up later)Other
sons mentioned are Iuke and “eedla.. .. .Which are the
key names to bead us bnorvard. ( I forgot to S8y ,that
Ussiaadaly o1 orphan isg neerly slways put under care of
the closest relative...,.so0 T am going on the theory
hat Densgey is a very close relatibve of Mordecai.,)

g
4
L

Going backward, just across the Chowan
river,in Chowan 0., in the ﬂreViOt: generation &are
nume o.d deedsproving that John White yLuke White,lledis

/hite and George Wnite lived on . dgalrlnr lands as %tho

they were DfOth@rb or John is the Pather,witn sons Luke Uf&k
“edlis and Jhuije. ﬂne conveyance Lrom ,ohn “blu a8 o\

son George White Or it may be that Luke and Medis are so 8178 song. =
of an older Luke,who was brother of John. I ha"e nows

found those Wlllw, 80 have nothing but the conveyances to

30 by. John White was Constable for.the distriet up

to the Va line, and Iuke kent & ferryacross the Chowan
river to Bertie Jo. There are nunerous deeds in which

Eha; sell land, but few where Chey buy, sugcesting that
their father nad bought a large tract ang divided it
between DOVS .

Back whOun&L generation I find the
settlement of estate Iundy White,who left two minor
children--John White dni Blizabeth, prno]ﬂ White was
was made guardian for one child,probanly & brother of
Lundy white. In the iana reﬂordb I Jlnd Arnold White
lives on land ad Joining Robert hi ,8nd Robert hite's
descendants are naqed Iuke .This lin ir? them as chusins




SERVICE REPORT
from
THE INSTITUTE OF AMERICAN G”NEALOGY
440 South Dearborn Street
Chicago, Illinois

on
BRISCOE - HANSON

Clement THEOBOLD, demanded land for the transpbrtation of
liary, his wife, ®lizabeth and Penelope, his daus., Thamas
his son, and Turner, his servent, 1663, to Annapolis, Md,

Penelope Theobold, m Richard LAND, of Pyckyanxon, Charles Co,,
Md, ; their dau,:

Mary Land, m Col, Wialter STORY (b 1667=d 1726), of Charles
Co., Md,; thei¥® dau,:

Elizabeth Story, (4 1764), as Widow Warren, m 2d, Samuel HANSON
(b 1685-d 1740), of Charles Co.; burgess, 17162 28; commlssary
of Charles Co,, 1734, clk. of the co,, 1739 (son of Col. John
Hanson, the immigrant), They had:

a=John, pres. of first Cont. Congress, and was honored
by the U.,S. Govt, with a memorial statue in the
Capitol, Washlngton, D,C. There is also a painting
of him by Peale in Independence Hall, Phila,, Pa,

b=Chloe (below),

Chloe Hanson, m Philip BRISCOE (1719-post 1779), pvt. in Am,Rev,;
resided at Chaptico, St.Marys Co., Md, He was son of Capt.
John Hafson (1678-1734), an officer in the Colonial militia,
Justice of the Quorum, and his wife, Elinor Williamson, Capt,
John was son of Col, and Dp, Philip -Hensen (1648-1724), of
Charles Co., justice of St.Marys and Charles cos.,, commissioner,
and his wife, Susannah, dau, of Col. Edward Swann, Dr.,Philipé
was son of Dr. John Briscoe, the immigrant. (see Immigrent
Ancessor section in Volume VI of your Compendium).

Data from Files of THE INSTITUTE,




In Arnold Wnite's will 1690,he mentions "brother
who 1s apparently the only other Wnite Haniwith
in that section of the Provinece.

A rare bit of good luck gives us a
White in 1698...age 56...his father
in Is E Wight Co Vs .The ﬂeﬁOSiCiOA is
~l Un?is ad served his apprenticeship
I«ﬂrg White, in Virginia, 5 Henry
2eér Ghan either of his brothers,

gesth (oofn 1649) which by nece ublu] i

I am sending every reference to the nam

1800 in these boo oks, which were copied

records 40 years ago. As I read then,

that nearly every one are descended from Lhese 1ouf
brothers. There are wills of two other Whites...John
and Thomas who were probably sons of the original Henry,
but apparently they did rot leave descandants, Ornie
brarch of dPQ"enleTb settled in Carrmtuck Jo., and
another in Perquimans, but I believe the Chowan family
are Jou,u..,.folng over into Bertie about 1750...and
to Halifax prior to 1&00.

Aostrauc‘ of conveyance of Halifax have not been published
80 I enmployed a genealogist to look up and copy the

Dens éJ White records. It is interest ting to see that
Priscills Morris's brother hought the Dempsey White

land in 1804, and that her brother and sister were
witnesses to the sale of slaves. To me it proves that

the Priscilla Morris of the Will I sent’last week reaily
married Dempsey White,

I did not keep note from Jour papers about the time of

death of your Dempsey White, or of his age, so an

wondering if this one born 1765 is too OLd/»o be yours, aan&_
if there should be another generation between them.

In Grimes Wiils I found thes Meedis Whit 111 (no
children named) fthawabe sealed with the imvression of
a winged dragon on the seal.........his coat-of-arms!
This proves they were not Jjust ordinary Whites....but
inites who brot a Coat-of-arms over with then.

Another interesting thing,is their absenne from Taw suits.
In all these books of Courst Proceedings there is only one
instance where any White was involved 1n 8 law suit,....
suitable ancestors for a minister such as the Rev Willis
White was.
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‘alrico Fls
Dear lIr Means LLU_%‘ -]J,J 939

- In Ardery's Fentuel Jourt and other Records
yol “IL, p Pb-Index to Warren Go Will Book A-!

1

Robt ldoore (Will) Wire llary and euildren named!’
‘George Moore (Inventory)"

o dates are given, onliy Will Book A, with the comment
that Warren 0o was formed m Logan county in 179, In
Jour letter dated July lst you sent record of James Feel
will Book Bepage 255..dated Mar 8,1819'" from Annie W
Burns Jills. (prob July 1819) As these Moore

A < 3
are recorded in Book A +their dafe is evidently previo
iR S
.L{J.Lgt

On page 22b5-same book in Jemetery Records conied fronm 014
Bowling Green femetery (by Hattie l{.Scott of Irankfort Ey

18~

"5e0.Moore ‘born Apr 15,1759, died 1812 "

A

‘John Ieel,fsq died lMay 14,1820(1840 ?) aged 5& years,29 days"

"James Keel died July 9,165Y,aged 78 years"

"Sally Grider,wife of lMartin Grider born Sept 8.178b,died June 1
1&61 ¢

This comment heading the list- "Dates taken from the old
cemetery in Bowling Green,¥y. This has lone since been ahandoned
and many stones are not legible and nany have been taken upagnd
stacged in one corner of T*aveyurd. Only the oldest ones were
copied by Hattie Il Scott(FMrankfort,ly) July 1st,1930, Many were

. e - )
removed Gto tne new city cemetery whon ht was founded.,!

rag the dau o® Robert Moore. Her
foore was married some time peTore QOﬂlhg
ron un01qht) ’nbzrt's will in Book A names wife
keverul enildren(not nemed in this nook) Mary may ha-
«nd witfe-if he married Sarah Poliock 1st. However we
especdally concerned witn them....only that tney may hedlp us
find name of their nenhew (Robersd¥father) Here we have-

Huore is the only Moore in the list, and Waijv

George lMoore born Apr 15,1759 to'6b
Robert Moore had a meusmter born 1785 -(He prob b abt 1760
eir brohher-prob the youngest b abt 1765-1770 — £ 4
‘he entire iﬂbdf!“,)Oy is Ou given in fthis bool, however bits
of infornmation such as 1Ju€ of birth is noted in severallinstances
Thanks for uu;¢1vhunn3nv me out on Timber Ridge ueeuinq House.I
expect Geo Moore's wire Betsy's tombstone is thereSover in corner /
Somewhere . 5pgt——huns—someone  Shere te ]oq: for—i4t—9
M. Qg / BT I i) otate w e da Lf
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S 9
3 5 s gt A+
histor yin 1886 ,',&':r’li.bn.’

Gthere im some good in

boys

T = e e R - STt
Here are some lioox ecords from
I asked for records of samaed ,Robers

EINU8 1

samuel loore

vamuel *oore and “ary Thomsas married iept 17,1801

Rev ,?):;nil' 8 2,
samuéld loore end Zlizabeth Snooderass. M ch 6,1806
| I Jm %uidrl
amiel lMoore

Robest Moore anda Ann J married Sent

Robert loore and Sarsh Pollard married
0y ReV JOonm BTOWD
(These are all the marriages in which a
were mentioned hefore 1825.

John Moore married
by
(Rev Sem’l Houston preached Hig
churches; he lived not far from Natursl 5ﬂJd"*

Other lMoore ﬂ”fflﬁ’bs before 1825 were-——-- Dawid] John,Robert
Samuel, John, Jame ,Robert, John,Andre ,ZM.,J;SH,:OLA
John.Daviad, ,gwa¢, Jnuhlel Wn.Thomes .wﬂ.,.h&., John, ”ﬂrlec
jamiel JdVlQ,ul.,.uMQol R.,Pelig.(This is the list they sent)
Not a George lMoore inm the lot.
This is proof of the 1u0 lt Moore-3sarah
relfered Go. 1 LTUBRY, DBE=F
Moore of ﬂlabur Ridge,Shenandosh
qu“lI“:L Sebtier there in 1768, ana
land, built a f3 house.
Aams ;.. 500 b




they sent- all Rekbridgz
o
Mooreans
3rother 7m.

s20rs-Brother Wm Moore,Hugnh Fulton,Robert iMoore

|,1800

Joll,e“m of will indicates all adults exeent probably
;%EOV’“lOF for m

to live with brother.

Otiher lloore

17
HEL

oore,Andrew
,_ieJ-

fAVE@ offf A

oY Ch e
iR O

m O,

5 H G On
i

TS

theSe exal

184 hoped we could find "Widow Moore's will'"but i%
doesn't seem possible just now. I had also honea we eould
find record of George lloore's marriage in Rockbridge. It may
be that Che sarliest reeords have not been vreserved.However
5] forming & Roekbridge Co Historie: oelety now, and

find more reeords , Tningy T will k them to look
egords,prior Lo 1800, to see if George,samiel,Robert
Moores owned land Jofcuq~L.};m you suggest apy 0uhcr
; 50 have searched. 5¢hool has €
Gime now to work geneslogy.
vell ,and will enjoy a besutiful




WESTERN KENTUCKY THE BOARD OF REGENTS
STATE TEACHERS COLLEGE JAS. H. RICHMOND

STERRETT CUTHBERTSON M. O. HUGHES

BOWLING GREEN CHAS. G. FRANKLIN H. B. HINES

H. H. CHERRY, PRESIDENT

October

I‘"ro Be Co :Means
Ashland
Kentucky

Dear Mr. Means:

This is just to say that I received your very interesting
letter of September’22. Since that time I have been so
busy every minute moving our collection into the Kentucky
Building that I have not had time to take care of your
reqguest about looking up the records at the courthouse.

I am going to do this at the very earliest opportunity,
and assure you that I will get the material for you.

I did not get to meke the trip through Virrinia this sum-
mer, because of urgent business here at home. Please
give Mrs. lMeans and her sister my sincere regards. We
hope that you can come back to see us again in our new
and, very lovely quarters.

/1

(MWV) Wi,’s.h best wishes,

s s

Mrs. Mary T. Moore
Librarian of the Kentucky
Collection




Valrico,®la

Oct 16 1939
As yet I havenot named Dempsey NMite's father.
Mrs Anderson im Halifax N.0. searched all White
marrisge bondsin Halifax....but no White-Morris
bond was found. She went to Rale igh and sesrched
ihg ;;rr;z*m nords there...but 11u Bot Tind 16,

feacmntly the parents names are signed to bonds.
de have searched al]l wills in Halifax, and sil

wills im Raleigh, but mo luck. We have sesrched

[ L
every book we kmow of on that sectiom.I am asking
her to sce how Dempsey got his land ( as you sugest
ed.) That will solve i%, if he imherited b,
for Halifax deeds go hack to 1752. However he
may hove moved in from ‘somewhere'..probably
from Hdgecombe or Bertie Co. On her Bext trip to
Releigh,she will look Tor Badlock~geel mar-~bonds

=4 @ L
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R

eive HNanes
wWronesses.iven vno we
of searchnling
we have accomplished
almost nothing.

S0 sorry. ﬂfymfa
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MRs. JAMES HERVEY LETTON

VALRICO, FLORIDA
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